PRODUCTBULLETIN

October 2, 2020

WinFlex Desktop will sunset at end of 2020

WinFlex Desktop, the desktop version of WinFlex illustration software, will be sunset at the end of 2020. Life insurance products marketed through AIG distribution channels will no longer be supported in WinFlex Desktop.

Additionally, any new product releases through the end of 2020 will have limited development in WinFlex Desktop in preparation of this retirement.

As usual, illustrations for our life insurance products will be available through <u>WinFlex Web</u>, the web-based version of WinFlex.

We are making this change due to the low utilization of WinFlex Desktop and strong industry adoption of WinFlex Web, which offers the same look and feel as WinFlex Desktop with the following advantages:

- WinFlex Web is always updated with the latest products and changes.
- Self-service illustrations are available for more than 40 current and inforce products. Run multiple scenarios, get instant results and make immediate adjustments as needed. Find links to our flyer and other training resources at right.
- Ability to email illustrations from WinFlex Web.

Need help getting set up on WinFlex Web?

• Call the **AIG Partners Group Internal Sales Desk** for assistance at 800-358-5753 or email <u>pgillustrationrequests@aig.com</u>.

WinFlex Web resources

- WinFlex Web: <u>Click here</u> to log in or register
- Self-service inforce illustrations flyer: An up-todate listing of products available for self-service illustrations – more than 40 are now available. View flyer
- Recorded Brainshark training, available on demand: <u>Inforce</u> <u>Illustration Capability</u>
- WinFlex Web Technical support: 877-330-1193

Upcoming WinFlex Web webinar!

Whether you're new to WinFlex Web or want to brush up on your knowledge, please join our webinar to learn more about its features and options.

- When: 2 p.m. CT, Wednesday, October 21
- <u>Click here</u> to add to your calendar

Policies issued by American General Life Insurance Company (AGL), Houston, TX. Issuing company AGL is responsible for financial obligations of insurance products and is a member of American International Group, Inc. (AIG). Guarantees are backed by the claims-paying ability of the issuing insurance company. AGL does not solicit business in the state of New York. Products may not be available in all states and product features may vary by state. ©AIG 2020. All rights reserved.

FOR FINANCIAL PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY. NOT FOR PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION.



20-082-PG